BPM-16-02S

EN @ Head e antire instruciion manual before you start and Il you have any reganding any of the inskucions or warmmngs, please contact your
'ucal distributor for passslance.

& CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the raled weights indicated may result in instabiity causing possitie injury
* Mounts must ba ettached as specified in assembly instructions. Improper instaliation mayresultin damage or serious personal |
= Salety pear and proper toals must be used. This product should onty be instatled by professionals,
= This product is designed to be instalied on wood stud walls, solid concrele walls erbf-:l: walls
= Make sure Ihal the supporing suface will safely suppart the combined weight of the equpment and all altached hardware and components
= Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.
= This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swellowed. Keep these iterns away from chidren.
+ This praduct is intended for indoor use only Using this product outdoors. could lead 1o product faiure and personal injury,

ury

IMPDRTANT: Ensure that you have recelved a paj the Ll W any parts g or faulty your local
distributor for & replacemeanlL
MN‘I‘ENMI:E Check thal the bracket | s secure and sale |ouse 31 regular intervals (at least mry!hme o

DE @ Bite vor Huuhn der Montage und das ganze . Bitte sich mit dem Handler vor Ort bei Fragen MMMDM'M!“WH n
Verbindung satzen,

Bei Prod die das 2ulissige Gewlchi ubuxlmm. konnen Schiden oder maglicherwaisa Verietzungen die Foige sei
b sollen den o Montage kann Schiden oder Veretrungen 2ur Folgn haban
i und geeignete 4 Montage des H'uduimei sollte nur van Fachisuten durchgefiihe wenden,
-ﬂem Produkd kann aul Wanden mit F.ndlweﬂ: massiven Beion- oder Stelinwanden montiert werdan,
Ihe tragenden Oberfischen solfien das gesamie Guwlrﬂvnﬂ Gerdten und allan ausdtdichen Bauteilsn sicher aushalten kénnan,

e NICHT 2U FEST ANZIEHEN,
Dmseq Produkt enthilt Kleintzie, di i beim Vr vorrufen konnen. Diese Teie mKhdum femhatien.
* Dieses Produki nur in g desF i kann 2u
W\CH“G Voo der Montage bitte aile erhaltensn Baulsils mit dar i Bei oder Teden den Handier vor On nach Ersatzisilen
MRTIJHG: Die | ! sl S Stabilitét prifen (am hallul alladrul HDI\M.!]
FR @ Lisez e guide o utili avant de nsinliation e te mannue 5 vous avez des les oules
weuilez contacter votre destributeur local pour une assstance.
m ATTENTION: L'vtilisation de produits plus lourds que les poids mm indiqués pout -llnlnar une mnstabdité cousant des biessures polentielles.
* Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié dans les de montage. Line ion peut entrainer des dom mages ou de graves blessures aux
personnes.
+Un !qu]nemslde sécurité et les outds appropiiés dovent 8re utilisés. Ce produit devrait 8lre installé pardes

* C produit est congu pour étre installé sur des murs avec poleaux en bois, des murs en béton massif ou murs en brigue
- Assurez-vous que la surface de soulien supporie &n sécuritd e paids combing de I'dquipement e de lous les matériaux el composantes assockés.

+ Utiisez les vis de montage foumies ol NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de monlage.
* G produil contient de peties piéces qui peuven! causer un élouffam, | elies sont avalées. Boigne? ces pitces des enfants.
«Ce pmdun s prévu uniquemeant pour une uliksation b |'intésisur Lutilisation de ce produit 8 'exténeur paut entalner une défaillanca du produit ou des blessures aux
perso
II:IPOR'I‘AN'I‘: Avan Minsiallation, assurez-vous gue vous aves recu loutes les piéoes selon 1a liste de vé des 8 est oy
ele vol qu'ilfa remplace.
MAINTENANCE: A Intervalies reguliers (au moins fous les frals mols) védifiez que le support est dutilisation sGre of flable,
RU @ yeTamom o . yomome, Ec ¥ = ¥ camormecy ¢ Bawin
PO PRCNDOCTDEHAT ek U Oy NOMOLN.
m Wenon BBC BT 0P ¥ il B, MR (M "
+ Onopss ¥ (5} Herpi wamat i Tpasu,
. ¥ Y TIpaT fnmacen Taman
« Mipoyxr npegHa-Ean [N YETIROM 9 i, THEAR et W1
* YBameeos, P P acaD Y ¥
: Wiyuse " w HE MEPETAI oy
* [arbsmsi NPOSYYT COUSTIAT WANEMMME 1RTANN, BOTOPiE ONECHOCTE Y Tanse fetanm T o
= [anmaiil NpOAYNT NDAGHEIHFE TONKD AN L RO NPOATYTE 48 YIM W Py Tpam
BANHD: MNapen yorarosmd yhagmacs, 470 Bl nmml lcaﬂnrlm ouwe Ef Fo enmrrece o Bauw
MECTHbIM DECNPOCTPENWENSA N0 BOMDOCY JaErs
TEXHWHECKOE OBCTYAMMBAHWE: b mlmmmwhﬁunmummhm&mu
ES Lea todo &l anles de comenzar an y | uridad, Si gum inquietud con
onwwm
on dicada en o | personales.
l.u mmmmw comg amau a5 Insiruccones de ensamtie. Una Innmm nmdﬂ!pourllmlhw dafica y seras heridas personales.
e madera sdlida, biogues
mmtuhmp-hmmﬁum nga de maners seg| del ey ylulnsas P y hardwere.
= Uiice: Iu m N agl sada fonaidn
6 shisa. Manieng ﬂeﬂﬂ\mddﬂamﬁalmm
'mammmmmnmmmmum sle prod ires podria ocasionar falas y
IHPORTMT!_ Aseguresa de que haya recibido lodas las pi 8 ista de verificacidn ds mhmnﬁuﬁnﬁlhuimulaﬂm&nmmm COMUNIQUESS 00N S
nmuuzum: Compiusbe perid que & § asaguradoy ksto {aimanos:
PT@L«MHW antes de inicar a instalacio & montagem. Se vocé tiver alguma divida sobre quaisquer uma da; o avisos, por favor, enine em contalo com o
88U facal para assiléncia
A a‘rem: Duwmmummwmwmwmlmmwlmuwlnrw i iveia danca
p ta pod ou bfias |esdes pessoais
Eamwnmmmuam i ira, paredas d dlido ou de lijolos
-Wﬁnmwnm!lm&mhmmﬁmww L i do eqg b aneados
*Uss ps mlm -.D APERTE EXC
* Este podemn cousar asfivia se ngeridas, M Ibens longe do alcance de cnanges.
Esumﬂummmn-u mmra usa intema. Lisi-io em amy Iesd i
Pecis, de scordo lista da antes da instalagha. Se alguma peca estiver faltanda ou & defisituosa, contele o sau
distiuidor nulm mhsuh-;in
MANUTENGAD: Cerilgue-se que o ja segur & proteg {pelo menos a cada trés mases).
PRB-16-028
(TeTeT 00
| wn
= §




(B i )

(o (o (- o <= (w

M3x25(x4) M4x25(x4) M5x25(x4) M6x25(x4) M-E(x4)  M-F(x8)  M-G(x4)  M-H(x8) M-I 4 W-B(x4) W-C(x4)
M-A M-B M-C M-D

-\{h ] / .
T m _'__ _ = {- B L. .T
7 o @ M "" S oz e N 11 o WO A ‘\
- — ;_‘.a";? | .._, /
e ] |¢.| 167 e I - o -




	BPM-16-02S_W_Installation_specification-1
	BPM-16-02S_W_Installation_specification-2

